
Date assigned                            
to Pretrial Supervision

Number of defendants assigned                            to 
Pretrial Supervision

Number of indigent defendants assigned             to 
Pretrial Supervision

06/20/2021 1 1

06/21/2021 0 0

06/22/2021 1 1
06/23/2021 1 1
06/24/2021 3 3
06/25/2021 0 0
06/26/2021 0 0

Weekly Total 6 6

Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562

Fund Source: Flagler County

"Citizens' Right to Know" Intake -  06/20/2021-06/26/2021



# Felony # Misd. # Unknown

06/20/2021 Wiseman, Steven 2021 MM 000549 Domestic Battery N Y 0 0 0
06/22/2021 Thanis, Meridien 2021 MM 000560 Domestic Battery Y Y 0 0 0
06/23/2021 Humphrey, Gregg 2021 MM 000565 Domestic Battery Y Y 0 0 0
06/24/2021 Carter, Marcus 2021 MM 000569 Domestic Battery Y Y 0 0 0
06/24/2021 Walker Singh, Christine 2021 MM 000564 Domestic Battery Y Y 0 0 0
06/24/2021 Watson, Nathaniel 2021 CF 000638 Driving while license suspended Y Y 0 0 0

Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562
Fund Source: Flagler County

NON-SECURE 
RELEASE?          

Y / N

INDIGENT?           
Y / N

PRIOR CRIMINAL CONVICTIONS

"Citizens' Right to Know" Defendant Information -  06/20/2021-06/26/2021

DATE 
ASSIGNED 

TO PTS
NAME CASE NUMBER(S) ARREST CHARGE(S)



*Reasons for Violation: mark X in appropriate column(s)
1 - Failure to Report/Orientation 3 - New Law Violation 5 - Violation of No Contact Order 7- Other Violation
2 - Failure to Report 4 - Violation Pretrial Release Supervision 6 - Positive UA 8 - Complaint/Summons-non-arrest

Number
Violation 
Approval 

Date
Defendant Case number(s) Failure to 

report ORI
Failure to 

Report PTS New Arrest

Violation of 
Pretrial 
Release 

Supervision

Violation of No 
Contact Order Positive UA Other Non-

Compliance

New 
Complaint/ 
Summons

Def under 
non-

secured 
release 
(indicate 
with X)

Previous 
affidavit? 
(Y or N)

Recommend 
Revocation? 

(Y or N)

1 06/21/2021 Colon, Jessica 2021 CF 000381 X N Y 
2 06/23/2021 Medders, William 2021 CF 000490 X N Y 
3 06/24/2021 Paul, Matthew 2021 MM 000423 X N Y 
4
5

"Citizens' Right to Know" Weekly Violations Report -  06/20/2021-06/26/2021

Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Kim C. Hammond Justuce Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562
Fund Source: Flagler County



Number Failure to 
Appear Date

Defendant Case number(s) Warrant Issued?            
Y / N

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1,Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562
Fund Source: Flagler County

"Citizens' Right to Know" Weekly Failures to Appear Report - 06/20/2021-06/26/2021 
Non-secured 

release?             Y / 
N



NUMBER COURT DATE DEFENDANT CASE NUMBER
1 06/21/2021 King, Alexis 2021 CF 000469
2 06/22/2021 Berwaldt, David 2020 CT 000069
3
4
5
6

Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Fund Source: Flagler County
"Citizens' Right to Know" Scheduled Court Appearances Report - 06/20/2021-06/26/2021

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562


